XESERAMICCOMPBTEZERS BTRAICHEDTAICEBLTLES WL,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I'emploi.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

([ FL—IVF9 As—s0F10x0— /1 AS—214F 2 TIb— |cy|:|s|.||:| ° )
Fab—>avR7qsvhk HRBEE
Trail King color Type 1 Yellow / Color Type 2 Blue INSTRUCTION MANUAL  Bedienungsarieitung

kDecoration BOdy Set Supplementary Instruction Manual Manuell\ldc:ﬁgf;tgg;/%/le;n;?—lg%g;t%cmones)

BEWLEFHONESSNWET, HERRNICZOBIRGBEEE v hDBIRGRAEZEHE TRFIHA LI,

Thank you for purchasing this set. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheet in conjunction with the instruction manual of your kit.

Danke, dass Sie sich fuer ein Produkt aus unserem Hause entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie vor Ingebrauchnahme beiliegendes Infoblatt und die Bedienungsanleitung des Modells durch und folgen Sie den darin enthaltenen Anweisungen.
Nous vous remercions pour votre achat. Avant de démarrer le montage, nous vous invitons a lire et suivre les instructions de cette page conjointement au manuel de votre modele.

Gracias por comprar este modelo. Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje.

@ BB ICELNTNEY—Y Ol =5 ORI TS, EBUTHEITSM,
Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise: PP@] Assemble in the specified order. —Jji|l Pay close attention here!
Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung ©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. - Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage: Assgmblez dans.l‘ordre indiquél. : Attention! Avﬁg important!
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Preste atencion.
oLl PN ERIF, AR, BEITER,
X Must be purchased separately. L For Left. m For Right. ‘ Note the direction.
Das Teil ist nicht Bausatz enthalten. Links Rechts Einbaurichtung beachten.
Doit étre acheté séparément. Gauche Drolte Notez le sens.
Debe comprarse por separado. Izquierda Derecha Fijarse en el dibujo.

LEDZHfH3 33155 /

When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!) / Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten (diese muessen separat erworben werden)
Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !) / Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)

72 JX—"Y [ Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor 2 xAmm KT VAW & ZE R 3x6mm EZ

Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas Button Hex Screw Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube LK Schraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde Vis 3x6mm

@ Button hex tornillo Tornillo 3x6mm
e @ (N 2 (- 2
O,

2x4mm

1-S03012TP

; ﬂ 3x12mm(TP)
) 1-S03012TP
3x12mm(TP)

(AECIN ORI EN
Attach to the car body.
An der Karosserie befestigen.
Fixez a la carrosserie.
Adjuntar a la carroceria.

1-S03012TP
3x12mm(TP) &

1-S03006
3x6mm

1-S03012TP.
3x12mm(TP)




2 72 /8= [ Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor 3 7R 7« / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas Carrosserie / Carroceria

. " B R20f B, EFTSEZBERBIRT « ZR 1 2,
3x8mm TPER Q ARlicI—REET, l For safety reasons, always fit the body shell when running your
TP Screw Eazslﬁ?]:]dsnt:r‘:t‘gh L”S'de' car (except when performing the engine run-in procedure).
LI,( Treibschr Pa ° | © Ael °ge II" ari Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir lhnen, die Karrosserie
Vis TP 3x8mm asser les cables par l'intérieur . ! i
} Pasar los cables por el interior immer aufzusetzen, wenn Sie |hr Auto bedienen !
Tornillo 3x8mm TP &
A orniflo Sx Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez la carrosserie
D = 4 toujours guand vous opérez votre modéle !
Utilice su modelo con la carroceria colocada !

1-S03008TP
3x8mm(TP)

1-803008TP VL O 7 Evid BossciFTs<

3x8mm(TP) — EMDOAULDETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas de
carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

A7 3>I8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R IN—V % b, gk R IN—V % K FEi
No. Part Names (Fitk) [\[o} Part Names (Fik)
FyE =T+ (FUF—K20) NL—ILEVT PoEHU—/I—=YEY K
BLBO11-2| nger Body (BLIZZARD 2.0) 2700 BLBO12-2| Tr4j| King Accessory Parts Set 3000
RTANTYNZ Ny I— (FTYUHF—K2.0/FR) LEDZ4 h1z=v b (®5/4]/L=400/7 )7 &L v R)
BLBO11-4] oGy Mount Stopper (BLIZZARD 2.0/FR) 1000 97054-4CR| | ED | ight Unit (®5/4 Bulbs/L=400/Clear&Red) 1200
No—IFxYd /oFAL—Yav by TRT14EY b

BLBO12-1| 115 King Non-Decoration Top Body Set 5500
[x=n—EronEsezERLT [ R —AR—Y ]

ZRIR/CERLBEL &5, | www.kyosho.com _ . A
HUSHBORH, FERAEELET 2BEPBNET, _ _ BRI R
*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS T243-0021 #HFE/IEEARTMEI050 EARF VAKX V5 T—7F
:Technigc_h_e A_nderungen sind ohne vorherigg A_nl:ijndigungen maglich! .l_ﬂ'_7fﬁ ;ﬁgg@%%ﬁ 046-229-4115
“E! abrioante puede modifcar s ks s previo aviso BEVAEE : AB~SRERRAZR<)13 1 00~18 1 00

© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / S fETéni#a s BLB002-HTO1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



